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The Caspian Sea Level Variation 
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The Caspian Sea Level Variation (1993-2011) 
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The Caspian Sea Wave Height and Wind Speed Variation 
(1993-2011) 
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The Caspian Sea Wave Height and Wind Speed  
Daily Meteo Data (11 September 2012) 
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Turkmen National Tourist Area AVAZA 
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Kara-Bogaz-Gol Bay Sea Level Variation (1993-2011) 
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The Kara-Bogaz-Gol Bay Wave Height and Wind Speed 
Variation (1993-2011) 
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Landsat 7 image,  
30 August 2009 

The Sarykamysh Lake  
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The Sarykamysh Lake Level Variation (1993-2011)  
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The Altyn Asyr Lake Project   
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The Altyn Asyr Lake Construction (since 2009) 
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7 April 2009 6 April 2010 

The Sarykamysh and Altyn Asyr Lakes  
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Digital elevation model of the Karashor Depression was prepared basing on 
the data base of NASA Shuttle Radar Topography Mission (SRTM version 4.1) 
with 90 m spatial resolution  



17 

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65
Lake volume (km3)

0
30

0
60

0
90

0
1,

20
0

1,
50

0
1,

80
0

La
ke

 s
ur

fa
ce

 a
re

a 
(k

m
2 )

Surface area
Absolute sea level

-3
0

-2
0

-1
0

0
10

20
30

A
bs

ol
ut

e 
se

a 
le

ve
l (

m
)

Karashor Depression          Morphometric characteristics 
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Karashor Depression filling by drainage water  
Morphometric characteristics 
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Karashor Depression filling by drainage water  
Morphometric characteristics 
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Thank you for your attention 


